12/10/07 12	-16-2002
	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anand, Satish N. Bhatnagar, Hemanshu Admusumilli, Swaroop Parker, James Darren	2. Name and address of receiving party(ins) Name: <u>Corrent Corporation</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	Suite 201
	City: <u>Tempe</u> State: <u>AZ</u> _Zip: <u>85283</u>
Execution Date: <u>12/4/2002</u> and <u>12/5/2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/144,332</u> =	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bruce T. Neel, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	
12/16/2002 TDIAZ1 00000012 10144332	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC: 021 40.00 OP 	8. Deposit account number:
Two North Central, 18th Floor	
City: <u>Phoenix</u> State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85004</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	6 1.11 12 10 02
Bruce T. Neel	$\frac{12 - 10 - 02}{\text{Signature}}$
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Satish N. Anand, Hemanshu Bhatnagar, Swaroop Admusumilli, and James Darren Parker

Title: Security Association Data Cache and Structure

WHEREAS, We, Satish N. Anand of Chandler, Arizona, Hemanshu Bhatnagar of Phoenix, Arizona, Swaroop Admusumilli of Chandler, Arizona and James Darren Parker of Tempe, Arizona, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled Security Association Data Cache and Structure and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 10/144,332, filed May 13, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Corrent Corporation, a Delaware corporation having offices at 1711 West Greentree Drive, Suite 201, Tempe, Arizona 85283 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

[Signatures on following pages]

11/5/2002

PATENT REEL: 013562 FRAME: 0933

206362v1

Serial No. 10/144,332

Satish N. Anand

12/4/2002 Date

STATE OF)) ss. County of Maricana)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a Notary Public, this 4^{μ} day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$



ublic

(SEAL)

206362v1

11/5/2002

Bhatnagar 12/4/02-

STATE OF <u>HRizona</u> County of <u>Haricque</u>)) ss.





blic

(SEAL)

206362v1

War Swaroop Admuşumilli 15/2002 Date



SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a Notary Public, this 5/2 day of Qcembor, 2002.



Notai y Rublic

(SEAL)

11/5/2002

Serial No. 10/144,332

James Darren Parker

Date

STATE OF) ss. County of)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a Notary Public, this $\frac{44}{2002}$ day of $\frac{1}{2002}$, 2002.



(SEAL)

206362v1

RECORDED: 12/10/2002